
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Hamlet of Arviat Water Licence Renewal and Amendment Application 3AM-ARV1016 

Forté, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC) <sarah.forte@canada.ca> Tue, Nov 17, 2020 at 8:35 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)"
<godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>, "EE Nord RPN NU / EA North PNR NU (EC)" <ec.eenordrpnnu-
eanorthpnrnu.ec@canada.ca>, "Hack, Justin (AADNC/AANDC)" <justin.hack@canada.ca>, "Shouldice, Atuat
(AADNC/AANDC)" <atuat.shouldice@canada.ca>, "scollins@gov.nu.ca" <scollins@gov.nu.ca>

Hello Richard,

 

Thank-you for sharing the applicant’s responses, they are clear and address Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern
Affairs Canada’s comments.

 

The response to our comment #6 on the water treatment plant manual requested clarifications, and we have
communicated with Sarah Collins at the GN to sort out the issue. There is no overland discharge pipe at the water
treatment plant and it’s mention in the manual is likely a mistake.

 

CIRNAC recommends that the technical review period allow at least two weeks to review the feasibility studies for the
upgrades to the sewage lagoon and solid waste facilities. They are expected on January 8, 2021 and the information
they could contain on disposal of waste to water will be important for the review.

 

Please do not hesitate to contact me for clarifications,

Regards,

Sarah

 

Sarah Forté

 

Water Management Specialist, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

sarah.forte@canada.ca / Tel : (867) 975-3876

 

Spécialiste de la gestion de l’eau, Resources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

sarah.forte@canada.ca / Tel : (867) 975-3876
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From: Richard Dwyer [mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca]  
Sent: 10 novembre 2020 17:51 
To: Forté, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC); Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC); Mike, Margaret (AADNC/AANDC); EE Nord RPN
NU / EA North PNR NU (EC) 
Cc: Assol Kubeisinova 
Subject: Re: Hamlet of Arviat Water Licence Renewal and Amendment Application 3AM-ARV1016

 

Good afternoon,

 

The NWB requests parties confirm on or before November 19, 2020 whether or not parties' comments are addressed by
applicants attached responses.

 

Regards,

 

Richard 

 

On Thu, Sep 17, 2020 at 1:57 PM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]
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